
No. LG&RD-EE-S(6)/2021-22 

St 

Local Government & Rural Development (LG&RD) Department invites sealed tenders under Single Stage One 

Tnvelops (SSOE) procedure for the following components of proiect "CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY HALL 

LOS AND VOCATIONAL CENTER HUPUK» from the elioible Eirms/Contractors Licensed by Pak1stan 

ngineering Council (PEC) in appropriate categorv/code valid up to 3oth June, 2025 on the date & time mentioned below 

against each: 

3 

3 

5 

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT ASTORE 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Name of Work 

6. 

Construction of Community Center 
at Lous. 

7 

Construction of Vocational Center at 

Hupuk. 

Supplying of Furniture. 

PEC 

Category/ 
Code 

C-6 or above/ 

CE-10 
C-6 or above/ 

CE-10 
C-6 or above/ 

CE-10 

Estimated 
Cost (M) 

20.471 

6.788 

3.861 

Bid 
Document 

Fee 

5000/ 

3000/ 

2000/ 

Dated: 05th September, 2024 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security 02% of the estimated cost. 

Bid Schedule 

2. A complete set of Bid Documents containing detail Terms and Conditions can be purchased by an Interested 

cligible bidder/Authorized Representative having Power of Attorney on submission of written application on original 

letter pad and original CNIC from office of the undersigned during office hours by 20-09-2024 upon payment of a non 

Date & Time 

of Closing 
Bids 

23-09-2024 
10:30 AM 

23-09-2024 
11:30 AM 

23-09-2024 
12:30 PM 

4. In accordance with PPRA Rule-25:Bid security as indicated is required in shape of CDR, Bank Draft or Bank 

Guarantee in favor of undersigned from any schedule bank ,duly mentioned the name & tittle of the firm, along with 

Date & Time 

of Opening 

Rates guoted below 10%o of Tender Cost must be associated with the full differential amount as additional 

performance security in the shape of CDR from any schedule bank of Pakistan in the name of Executive Engineer 

LG&RD District Astore along with financial bid/NIT otherwise bid security of such bidders will be forfeited. 

Bids 
23-09-2024 
11:00 AM 

23-09-2024 
12:00 PM 

23-09-2024 
01:00 PM 

The submission of tender by constructors implies that he is fully conversant with the site, scope of work. 

Eligibility and Terms and Conditions as laid down in the Bid Documents. 

Contractors having sick/abandoned or slow progress projects will not be eligible to participate. 

In case of gazette /Local Holiday Tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation. 

The Employcr reserves the right to reject any or all applications as per PPRA Rules. 

(ENGR. RIFATULLAH KHAN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

LG&RDD DISTRICT ASTORE 

refundable fee mentioned against each work. 

sealed Financial Proposals. 
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