

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT ASTORE INVITATION FOR BIDS



Dated: 05th September, 2024

No. LG&RD-EE-5(6)/2021-22

1. Local Government & Rural Development (LG&RD) Department invites sealed tenders under Single Stage One Envelops (SSOE) procedure for the following components of project "CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY HALL LOS AND VOCATIONAL CENTER HUPUK" from the eligible Firms/Contractors Licensed by Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category/code valid up to 30th June, 2025 on the date & time mentioned below against each:-

	Name of Work	PEC Category/ Code	Estimated Cost (M)	Bid Document Fee	Bid Schedule	
S#					Date & Time of Closing Bids	Date & Time of Opening Bids
	Construction of Community Center	C-6 or above/	20.471	5000/-	23-09-2024	23-09-2024 11:00 AM
۱	at Lous.	CE-10		50007	10:30 AM 23-09-2024	23-09-2024
2	Construction of Vocational Center at Hupuk.	C-6 or above/ CE-10	6.788	3000/-	11:30 AM	12:00 PM
		C-6 or above/	3.861	2000/-	23-09-2024 12:30 PM	23-09-2024 01:00 PM
3	Supplying of Furniture.	CE-10	5.001		12:30 PM	

2. A complete set of Bid Documents containing detail Terms and Conditions can be purchased by an Interested eligible bidder/Authorized Representative having Power of Attorney on submission of written application on original letter pad and original CNIC from office of the undersigned during office hours by **20-09-2024** upon payment of a non-refundable fee mentioned against each work.

3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security 02% of the estimated cost.

4. In accordance with PPRA Rule-25:Bid security as indicated is required in shape of CDR, Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee in favor of undersigned from any schedule bank ,duly mentioned the name & tittle of the firm, along with sealed Financial Proposals.

5. Rates quoted below 10% of Tender Cost must be associated with the full differential amount as additional performance security in the shape of CDR from any schedule bank of Pakistan in the name of Executive Engineer LG&RD District Astore along with financial bid/NIT otherwise bid security of such bidders will be forfeited.

6. The submission of tender by constructors implies that he is fully conversant with the site, scope of work, Eligibility and Terms and Conditions as laid down in the Bid Documents.

7. Contractors having sick/abandoned or slow progress projects will not be eligible to participate.

- Contractors having sick/abaldoned of slow progress progress
 In case of gazette /Local Holiday Tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- In case of gazette / Local Holiday Fender will be of Jazette
 The Employer reserves the right to reject any or all applications as per PPRA Rules.

full 12

(ENGR. RIFATULLAH KHAN) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RDD DISTRICT ASTORE